Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed: March 13, 2015

Filed on behalf of: Askeladden LLC

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Askeladden LLC Petitioner v. Sean McGhie and Brian Buchheit Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00122 U.S. Patent No. 8,523,063

### **PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES**

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. On March 6, 2015, the Board issued an Order (Paper No. 29) concerning real party-in-interest matters in the instant proceeding. The Order states that the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review ("Petition", Paper No. 1) in this proceeding should have identified The Clearing House Payments Company LLC as a real party-ininterest. Order at 15. The Order requires Petitioner to update its Mandatory Notices to identify all real parties-in-interest (and expressly, The Clearing House Payments Company LLC). Order at 16.

In accordance with the Order and 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Petitioner submits the following updated mandatory notice in connection with the present *Inter Partes* Review.

#### \*\*\*\*\*

### **REAL PARTIES-IN-INTEREST**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real parties-in-interest in this proceeding are Askeladden LLC and The Clearing House Payments Company LLC.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Petitioner respectfully requests, in light of the above-updated information,

that the Petition be deemed complete and be accorded an appropriate filing date.

Respectfully submitted,

/Frank A. DeLucia/ Frank A. Delucia, Jr. Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 42,476

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10104-3800 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that on this date, a true and correct copy of this Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices was served via email on the Patent Owner's counsel at the following address indicated in the Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices.

bbuchheit@gmail.com

Dated: March 13, 2015

/Frank A. DeLucia/ Frank A. Delucia, Jr. Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 42,476

